
SIEEL STRIPS GROUP

Dated: 22.70.2O2t

Bombay Stock Excha nge Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Code: 513262

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LTD.
CIN ; L271 07P81985PLC0061 59

Head Office : ISO/TS16949 Certified
SCO 49-50-51, Sector-26,
Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160 019 (lNDlA)
Tel. : +91 -172-27931 12, 279097 9. 27 92385
Fax: +91-172-2794834 I 2790887
Website : www.sswlindia.com

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
PIot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Ku rla Complex, Bandra (E),
I\4umbai - 400 051

NSE Code: SSWL

Sub: Outcome of Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
("SEBI Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held
today i.e. 22.70.2027, have interalia approved the following: -

1. Upon recommendation of the Audit Committee,.the Board of Directors has approved the Un-Audited
Financial Results as per Indian Accounting Standards (lND AS) for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th
September, 2021 alongwith Cash Flow Statement and the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th
September, 2021 (enclosed herewith).

The Board of Directors took note of the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors on the
Un-audited Financial Results for th€ Quarter and Six Months ended 3Oth September, 2021 (enclosed
herewith).

The Limited Review Repoft of the Statutory Auditors is with unmodified opinion with respect to the Un-
audited Financial of the Company for the Quarter and Six N4onths ended 30th September, 2021.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI Regulations, enclosed please find the following:

- Auditor's Limited Review Report on Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company (Annexure A)
- Un-Audited Financlal Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2021, along with

Cash Flow Statement and the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th SeDtember. 2021
(Annexure B)

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has fixed the Record Date as Monday, November 22,2027, for' the purpose of ascertaining the entitlement of shareholders pursuant to sub-division of equity shares of
the Company from the existing 1 (one) equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each into 2 (Two) equity
shares offace value of Rs. 5/- each, as approved by the shareholders in the 35th Annual General N4eeting
held on Thursday,30th September, 2021.

ra5rd:iiF? ei.-.tEffi

The meeting commenced at 11:00 A.tvl and conctude a at l)-',15?.y|,
Kindly take the same on your records please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Shama
Company Secretary
Encl: a/a

Regd. Office: Village Somalheri/Lehi, PO. Dappar,Iehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (lndia)
Tel.: +91 (1762) 275249,275872,275'173 Fax r+91 (1762) 275228
Email : admin@sswlindia.com Website : www.sswlindia.com

Works : Plot No.A-10, SIPCOT, Industrlal croMh Centre, Oragadam, Sedperumbudur,
Kancheepuram, Tamilnadu, lNDlA. Phone : 044-271192801, 27192804

For Steel Strios Wheels Limited
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585.61

52,500.16

604.19
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Employee benefr t expeoscs

Deprcciation and amortisation cxpenses
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2,314.3(
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7,254.94

1,02,916.01
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(I+I1 IID

P.ofit/(loss) before td after exceptional
items(Iv-9

(1) Cwcot t -{

lP.ofr'/no$) 
ror thc pc"od zfte.Tir CVI-vll)
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40.23

40.14

1,560.95

32.73

32.66
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(15.44)
(15.42)

1,560.95

68,088.22

31.58

31.52

fte ,!ove 6'uaqt asulrs b,ve bcm review€d by Audn Comiftee and approved by the BoaJd of Dncctos of the conpbl in then meelbg hcld on 22nd Octobd 21. The s@tutorv audios
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ftae 6ld.i,l results of the Compdy havc bcm pe!ftd s,..od.nce witlr !h€ tndh AccounhnsS6d&ds oND AS) as notiEed by Ministry of CorPontc Afflns ?usldt to Sccdon 133

of tlre Cooldics Ad 20ti rad vit! ture 3 of the Contlanis (lndir Accounlng Shd'O nnes,2015, Conpnics (Indian Accodiing shdards) dsdtunr rulcs 2016 dd in tems of
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lrq'l t'tr-" ,b" C.-p""y" .h-.-" t!" stck ma.ket ;nd ro e.cou c thc PadlciPrtion of smal invstos bv maLnS equnv sh'rcs

ofthe coopany in th.35tn Annut generat Meetidg hckl on 30 09.2021, approve<l rhc sub-division of eguiry sharcs ofthe comPmv ftom ihc existing 1 (one) equiq sharc

faccmlueorRs.lol elch mio 2 (two) equty shares of hcc mtue ofRs.5/- cach. Tle sub-dnision wil be cofrpleied r per the Poccdue in duc coude 'ithin Prcs'nb?d

rimclines sFci6ed in rhn rg2rd, if ry. Hovcver, tlrere shal bc no change in Opridally Convertible Prefcience sharcs ofthe ConPmt

Based on th€ ntlo ofsub-dilision, thc shz.e capit r ofthe Codpdy Prc and Posi sub-division \tl bc as follows:

Date : 22nd Octobcr 2021

Issued, Subscribed and Paid_up Share Capilal
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Sratement ofAssets and Liabilities as on 30th Sept 2021

(A!laflorrtt a i' Iik-tt, ,r/3r ltattd olbenie)

Particulars
As ai

30th September 2021 31st March 2021

ASSETS

a) Property, plaat and equtpmcnt

b) Capitzl work in ptogrcss

c) Other lntangible assets

d) Financial assets

i) Investments

n) Loans
iii) Othcr Financial assets

e) Other non current assets

Total Non-Current assets

a) Inventodes

b) Financial asscts

i) Trade rcceivables

ii) Cash and Cash equivalents
iii)Bank balances other than above

19 l,ans
v) Other tuancial asset

c) Current tax assets (ne$

d) Other cunent ass€ts

Total Current assets

1,32,816.53

10,330.20

121.94

19.q
1,136.18

762.82
1,564.',73

1,25,137.56

10,933.90

180.26

19.4C)

1,139.14
906.56

3.672.60

1,46,751,80 1.42,589.42

46,663.16

40,969.65

2,515.O0

4,392.81

414.52

L3,131.86

49,641.90

25,708.06

2,191.83

2,521.',t 5

283.98
54.18

230.58

13.840.62

1,08,747.00 95,084.90

2.55,498.80 2,37 ,67 4.32

EQUITI AND LIA-BILITIES
a) Equity Share capittl

b) Share Application Money pcnding allotmeflt

c) Other equity

LIASiI-ITIES

lNon-cutreni Uabilities

la) Financial )iabiltiest..-
I t ttofourncs

I ii) Othec 6nancial liabilities

lb) 
Provisions

lc) Defcned tax liabiJities (l'1et)

lTotal 
Non-Current Liabilities

I

lCu(ent liabilities

la) 
Fin,ncial liabilties

I tl "j':*-" . .

I u) rade and othcr pryaDLes

I Totat outstandiog dues of micro @terprises md sn.I ete.prises

I I otal outsteding dues of creditoG other thd oicro dtelpnscs ad

I smal elterpdses

I iii) othet fnartcial liabiJities

lb) curent Tax Liautities (Ne$

l.l r!o"i'i"."
ld) Other current ll:btlities

lTotal 
Current Liabiliries

I
lTotal Equity and liabilities

1,560.95

84.510.84

1,560.95

73,368.86

86,01t.79 74,929.8t

41,867.12

8,006.16

1,701.34

16,632.12

37,978.07

8914.74
1,141.95

16.311.29

68,207.34 63,512.05

34,455.07

871.11

47,191.36

16,113.9'7

989.19

586.19

1,406.18

38,891.58

1,128.59

40,095.09

16,854.28

660.12

1.602.80

7,01,219.67 99,232.46

2,55,498.80 _r- 2,37,674.32

D^re | 22nd O.robet 2021

1 raj Garg
Drector



el Strips Wheels Limited
sh llow statement for tbe period ended 30th SePt, m21

amounts<in Llkhs, unless stlted orheMisel

30th SeDt 2021 30th sept2o2o

B

c

Cash Inf low/ (outf low) iiom op€ratins actlvities

erefir)/ r.$ on ele.ra$ets

EfTcct of F.xchange Rat€ Chdge

Operating profit before working caPitsl cha nges

' ondeA4/ decreace in inventory

- 0n6sM)/ dedeas ii tade and other rccciqblcs

- rncre,se/ (dedeasc) in tmde payabl€s

Cash inflow from op€rating activiti€s

Net cash lrom / (used)in op€€ting adivities

cash flowsfrom/ {'ised} in Inv€stint Activiti€s

Purchase of fixed dsets

Profit on sale ofintstftents / Asets

Net c:sh lror /(used)in inveslinB activiliPs

cash flows from/ (usedl in Financins Activities

Proceeds fiom issue ofequity sh2res incl prsium
Tnnsfer/Ch,nges in Rcscnc
Cnangps in tax lrolisions
Pioceeds frod long tem b.i.owinas

Proceeds(payment) frorr 1(ofllons term ProvisionsAhort Term P rovisions

Rep2ymdt of long tem L xrouine,s t,ct o f fluctuati.n)

Chznges in workina c2pit/l k ans/sh.,n icm borcv"gr
oncreare)/Decrerie ii I/ ?shon r-cm I.an and Adlances

lFinancial.harges 
paid

lNetcash tiom / (used) tll financins activities

lNet increase/(d€creasel in cash and (ash equivalents

I

I

lCash and ca(h€quivalents as at Ap.il 1,2021

lcash and cash equi€lenrs as at Septmber30,2021

3,769.24

0.98

112.641

(s12.84)

4,346.99

ls,7a2.a3

1.577_-/3

3,527.01

(40.02)

{301.43j

4,418_50

(2,060.94)

7.604.01

J,217._13

(72.s7)

(1,105.461

8,393.14

6,492.70

14,446.30

2,944.14

(13,938.121

6,444.79

23,274.56

(4,108.59t

4,109.27

(1,883.251

(5,935.271

5,543.07

t3.709_251

116,17J.zel
(5,610-37)

19,860.51

20,839.00

t7.467,74'

{10,448.75)
262.56

37_64

512.84

19,165.97

1,r30.00

(1,890.761

149.81

40.42

301.48

1,S33.82

279.59

(5,626.63)

743.32

72.51

1,105.46

18,371.86

7,451.84

77,4t5,97 1,5s4,25 16,913,98

(4,560.85)

!2,256.43

553.39

(9,115.6?)

(s,7o1.441

2,254.-56

14,346.99)

{9,640,711

(376.001

319.49

1,493.00

\326,241
(682.04)

2,077.99

{1,863,68)

t4_418_50)

(1,399,4s1

1.98

79A.41

1,040.34

10,660.00

(22s.491

17o,436.26)

624A.aJl

{8,393.14)

{3,705,341

16,747,O4l {3,715,981

.4€l

{17,059,331

\64a.22 (3,561.201 (3,850.691

5,319.59

6,967.81

9,77O.24

5,609.08

9,170,24

oate I 22nd october 2021
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